Email: clsjandk. fnd@jk.gov.in Phone No.0194-2506484-85 (Sgr)
' ' 0191-2572889 (Jmu)

Government of Jammu and Kashmir
Office of the Commissioner Food and Drugs Administration
Civil Secretariat, Srinagar

The Principal Secretary to Government,
Health and Medical Education Department
Civil Secretariat, Srinagar

No. FADA-Tech/2/2021-05 -CF&DA J&K Dated: 2.6.05.2022

Subject: Monthly Work Done Report under FSS Act, 2006 and COTPA,
2003- reg.
Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith a copy of Monthly Work Done Report
for the activities carried out under FSS Act, 2006 and COTPA, 2003 for the
month of March, 2022 in the Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir, for
favour of information.

Yours faithfully,

-

{Shal{eel—Ur—Rehn{an)
Commissioner,
Food and Drugs Administration

0

Encl: A/A

Copy to the:-

1. State Drugs Controller, J&K, Jammu for information with the request to
direct the I/c website to upload the same on the official website.

2. FSO (HQ), I/c website for information and necessary follow up action.



Annexure-W-FSS

Monthly Workdone Report under FSS Act, 2006

for the month of March, F.Y 2021-22

S. No  [Details of activities carried out Up to Previous Month During the month Cumulative
No. of inspections conducted (FoSCoRIS) 17446 2335 20001
1
2 [otal No, of Samples Lifted including imported samples 8210 1111 9321
3 Moo of samples of imported Food lifted 65 (1] 65
4 MNo. of Samples Analyzed 6700 1089 TTR9
Total No. of Samples declared SS/MB/US/OP 54 197 1739
a. [Substandard 869 12 991
5
b. [|Misbranded 561 64 625
c. |Other opinion 70 06 85
d. |Unsafe i3 05 38
No. of Prosecutions Launched
a.  (Inlight of 8. No. 5(a, b & ¢) 1214 260 1474
6 b. [No, of Prosecutions Launched in light of S, No. 5 d 21 08 29
{ Unsafe)
¢.  |No. of Prosecutions Launched Ufs 56 375 24 399
d  [No. of Prosecution Launched U/s 55 0




e [No. of Prosecution Launched Ufs 58 305 2 326

f. [No. of Prosecution launched U/S 63 03 0 03

g, [Total No. of Prosecutions Launched 1918 313 2231

Details of Civil Court Cases (A.0Q)

a, Mo, of cases deeided 1697 255 1952

b. MNo. of Cases Acquitted 16 02 18

o No. of Cases Convicted 1681 253 1934

_H __.F._._m:u, {fine) imposed Rs. 1,19,54440/- Rs. 19,56.400/- Rs. 13910840/-

Details of Civil filed in FSAT

a. No. of Cases filed 30 03 33

h. No. of Cases decided 0 1} 0

c. FSAT Deciston/Judgment 0 ] 0

Details of Unsafe Cases

a. (Cases Decided by Court 09 0 09

{b. No. of cases convicted 04 4] 04

C. No. of cases acquitted 05 0 03

d. Penalty (fine) with Imprisonment L, I5000(2-TRC) 0 1,15000(2-TRC)
Total No. of cases pending 3771 3834 3834




a. No of Civil cases pending before A.O Court 3544 31504 3594

b. No of Civil cases before FSAT 40 05 45
5 C. Mo of Criminal cases pending before the court 185 193 193

Mo of cases revived /appealed Civil (AN ] 0 0

4 Civil (FSAT) 0 0 0

| Crimnal 02 (b 02

iNo. of Cases recommended to CFS for Prosecution [0 40
11 Sanction 30
12 a. (Total No. of Licensed Generated/Issued 5355 453 S808

[MNew + Renewal)

h. License Fee realised Rs. 2,100,39400)- Rs. 3733700y- Rs. 24773100¢-
13 Mo. of Licensed Cancelled/Suspend 03 0 05
14 a. Total No. of Registrations Generated/Issued 40600 1363 48262

(New + Renewal)

h. Registration Fee realised Rs. 92,83,700/- Rs. 1953200/- Rs. 11236900/-
15 Total No of Licensed/Registered FBOs as on date ;

A, Central Licensed 136 28 264

h. State Licensed 8012 96l 8072

C. Petty FBOs 74028 8061 82089

. Linder BHOG 50 45 g5
15 No. of FBOs without License/Registration. 454 25 509
16 Action taken with respect to serial No. 15 Notice issued -125 NI-6 Reg-12 Lic-3 PL-244, NI1-131

Prosecution Launched-240 PL-4 R/L-134
R/L issued-119




Mo, of Food Business detected with Regisiration where

187

(9 196
Licensed is required
18 Action taken with respect to serial No. 17 Notices =25 R-1 =09 NI-25
R-1L.=88
LUP=74 R. -L-97
UP-74
19 No. of recommendations made to D.O for violation of 04 0 04
ILicensed conditions
20 Moo of Improvement Motices lssued 1l/s 32 152 02 1584
21 \Status report with respect to serial No. 20 50 (compliance) 03 53 (compliance)
22 No. of recommendations made to CFS for issuance off i} L 1]
Prohibition Orders
23 Status report with respect to serial No. 22 {1 0 0
14 Mo, of Establishments Sealed/activities stopped 0% ] 08
123 Status report with respect to serial No. 24 05 (Restored)/03 (S) 0 05 (Restored)/
03 (S)
26 Mo, of awareness Programmes organized 235 61 296
27 No. of Training  Programmes{FoSTaC 42 20 62
Organized MFTV 49 06 =)
28 Value of Food items seized. Rs 4,%87.075)- Rs 8330926/~ Rs 1341001/
29 Value of Food items destroyed Rs 78080/~ Rs 4800/~ Rs 82880/-
30 Details of Surveillance Sampling as per order /direction of Commissioner Food Safety.
M LA ] ] 0
‘0. of Surveillance Sample[lCDS 21 0 21




_ Others 371 0 371
No. of Surveillance SamplelMDM 0 0 0
Tesied ICDS 10 ] 10
b. PDS 02 0 02
thers 169 <A 213
Opinion of Food Analyst S8 MB [us Jop |sS [MB Jus [op Iss |MB Jus Jop
MM \ - - - - - - (] e = =
ICDS 7 - - - - - - 07 = - E
. PDS 0 - - - - - S - ] - - -
Others 06 - B i G L L I i2 L = -
id. _..u:r:._:_._ Taken wirt Serial No, 30(c)
31 No. of samples sent to Referral Laboratory 40 (& 4k
32 No of reports of Referral Lab received 29 06 35
33 No. of complaints received 104 07 111
34 No. of Complaints Investigated 602 07 609
35 VIP Duties attended 719 20 749

Data w.r.t the column 01, 12, 14 and 15 has been updated as per FoSCoS.



Monthly Workdone Report of Food Testing Laboratories for the month of March 2022, J&K

Annexure-W-FTLs

Monthly Workdone Report of Food Testing Laboratories for the month of March 2022 (J&K)

Mo of Samples

Achievement During the Month

Cumulative Achievement

_ _ No of Samples
1 u
_ _ — No of i No of Pending for
I 5
5. No District SIRSE Received Mo of NOWESAi pies Samples Mo of e Samples Analysis at the
| from : found not of found not of 2
_ : Duringthe | Total Samples foundof | Samples found of end of the
Previous Standard Standard
; month Tested Standard Tested Standard month
_ maonth Quality : Quality :
Quality Quality
__ _ _
_ lammu Division
_
__ Private + N.Rlys _ 42 31 13 19 19 219 29 190 54
I | Jammu 215 | 121 336 102 16 86 1101 240 861 234
3 Kuthua 20 39 139 42 ) 36 412 128 284 97
3 Sarmba 17 3] 48 23 2 21 290 39 251 25
4 Rajouri 73 35 128 33 2 31 550 62 488 95
B Poonch 0 26 52 g g | 96 48 148 47
& Reasi 53 52 105 30 m_. 34 356 78 278 69




g Udhampur | 123 106 220 57 4 48 543 @ it =

¢ gt . i 72 13 5 ¥ 44 i3 108 59

_ 2 DRSS 145 48 193 91 15 76 418 55 363 102
# 10 Kishtwar _ 41 14 55 1S _ 14 196 39 157 10
A Total 833 597 1430 431 50 381 4425 846 3579 999

Kashmir Division
Private + M. Rlys |

E ___.:_ antnag. | 96 169 265 79 15 64 414 68 346 186

| 3 “_mwaaaa I 46 39 85 28 7 21 218 44 174 57
BE _)mm;_ac__m. 163 72 235 99 21 78 419 94 325 136
M 3 er_nmm_j 183 28 271 129 19 110 637 102 535 142

5 |Ganderbal a6 45 91 44 7 37 310 58 252 a7

J 6 [|Kulgam 33 26 59 29 5 24 154 24 130 30

> [Rupviara 130 38 168 87 11 76 319 51 268 81

8 [|Pulwama 29 68 97 43 6 37 351 70 281 43

rI,|




I- =
afhopian

o c ib 4 e
__ 5 61 17 5 12 126 26 100 54
= __._. ISrinapar a4
Srinag 104 198 82 24 58 247 139 308 116
r 7,: of Ladakh 33 8 41 18 11 50 26 24 23
,, _ 869 702 1571 655 127 528 3445 702 2743 916
|
B ; Total 1702 1299 3001 1086 177 909 7870 1548 6322 1915




Annexure-W-COTPA
Workdone Report under Cigarettes & Other Tobacco Products Act, 2003, for the Month of March 2022.

S. No. Achievements | Achievements Cumulative
upto the last during the Achievements
Nature of Activity month month
1 F._..“....E__ No. of Inspections conducted 5498 528 6026
__.r ,_}_,E:E.E_j 0 0
7_,_.r l_._om@rm_ Buildings 488 49 337
?r ,}E:mm_:n_: centers 6 6
iv. ﬂ_w.m:ﬁ..mu_m walting rooms 14 14
__e_. ._W estaurants/Dhabas 1451 179 1630
T Hotels 311 18 329
___T_.:. Post offices 185 13 198
viii. [Court buildings 127 8 135
ix.. [Educational Institutions 121 14 135
x. [Other places 2795 247 3042
2 No. of people found for violation of section 4
(Prohibition of smoking in public places) 880 72 052
3 Amount of fines imposed under section 4 Rs 64850 Rs 3350/- Rs 68200/-
4 No. of individuals/ Firms/Mfg./ found for violation of
section5 ( Restriction on Advertisement) 0




5 Action taken under section 5 0
6 No. of shop found selling Cigarettes & other Tobacco
products To or by the minor [section 6( a)] 03 03
7 Action taken for violation of section 6(a) Rs 300 Rs 300
8 No. of shops found within a radius of 100 yards of
Education institution [ section 6(b) 06 06
l@ _}E.E: taken for violation of section 6(b) fine Rs 900 Rs 900
10 No. of inspection for checking of Cigarettes and other
1 obacco products for Health warning (section 7) 398 49 447
,_: ’mmw.ﬁ:_.m of material for violation of section 7 Rs 13880 Rs 13880
12 aken under section?
2 2
13 __an of Complaints
ﬁr Received 0 0
d:. Investigated 0 0
iii. |[Pending 0 0
Tn No. of court cases pending. 30 30
15 No. of court cases decided 01 01
16 Fine imposed in Rs. Rs500 Rs 500




